
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

  

From: Bellamy, Mark 
To: Schott, Heather 
Subject: FW: [EXTERNAL] Re: Citizens need HELP -- Springfield Road 
Date: Tuesday, August 20, 2024 8:07:12 AM 

Please share w/ BOS 

From: timbuktu <bpositive122@yahoo.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, August 20, 2024 6:56 AM 
To: williamwallace64@protonmail.com; - Sheriff's Office <sheriff@yorkcounty.gov>; Kopczynski, 
Stephen <kopczyns@yorkcounty.gov> 
Cc: Doug Holroyd <doug.holroyd@gmail.com>; - Fire & Life Safety Office <flsafety@yorkcounty.gov>; 
Houston, Jason <houston@yorkcounty.gov>; Roane, Stephen <Stephen.Roane@yorkcounty.gov>; 
Drewry, M. Wayne <Wayne.Drewry@yorkcounty.gov>; Bellamy, Mark <bellamy@yorkcounty.gov>; 
Schott, Heather <heather.schott@yorkcounty.gov>; Shepperd, Thomas 
<shepperd@yorkcounty.gov>; Noll, Sheila S. <noll@yorkcounty.gov>; Chris Six 
<chris@localdailymedia.com>; megan@localdailymedia.com; Ben Swenson 
<ben.swenson05@gmail.com>; Kimberly Obrien Root <kimberly.root@virginiamedia.com>; 
ellen.ice@WTKR.com; RRStru <CRC1634@proton.me>; Tom Chamberlain 
<tchamberlain7@cox.net>; Dana DeJager <renedanadejager@gmail.com>; Dianne Howell 
<rhowell14@cox.net>; Goode, Dina <dina.goode@yorkcounty.gov> 
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Re: Citizens need HELP -- Springfield Road 

The Springfield Road situation is a tragedy. The county administration and BOS must find the 
noral strength to resolve this issue.  VDOT informed the county that this road was substandard 
and yet they proceeded with the approval. The residents on Springfield Road are being asked 
to endure this injustice for five years or thereabouts.  The developers should voluntarily 
restrict their hours of construction traffic along the road and or widen the road and any 
additional adjustments needed. Thanks. 

Montee Jons 

Yahoo Mail: Search, Organize, Conquer 

On Mon, Aug 19, 2024 at 7:41 PM, SFK 
<williamwallace64@protonmail.com> wrote: 

Apologize for second email - many of you said you could not open link.  Here is message from 
Springfield Road resident: 

"Every morning we have a line of vehicles getting into Tranquility. These vehicles block 
our road and driveways. We have many elderly people that may need EMS or our 
homes could be on fire. These commercial vehicles won't be able to move out of the 
way. Another failure on the County's decision to allow Springfield Road to be the 
construction entrance for Tranquility." 

Hopefully this one 
works: https://drive.google.com/file/d/1xSVe7_uH6MHQqU_TxT1XCGBPe5Z2-3X2/view? 
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Thank you, 
Steve Kennedy 

========================================================= 
On Monday, August 19th, 2024 at 3:47 PM, SFK <williamwallace64@protonmail.com> 
wrote: 

Good Day Sheriff Montgomery & Chief Kopczynski:

 Please see update on the very sad Springfield Road saga, which continues in 
real-time:

 I’m receiving lots of feedback, and will spare you some of the fiery 
discourse, and simply ask some rudimentary questions (which have yet to be 
satisfied): 

Where is the enforcement here? 
Why are there no fines levied nor tickets nor summons issued? 
Why are building permits allowed to continue with no negative 
consequences? 
Is this NOT the purest definition of a “public safety hazard”??  (please see 
video if it loads).  All our media contacts say, “show us evidence”. 
WELLLLLL, here you go: 
https://www.facebook.com/100006408644001/videos/2521222684 

When will this onslaught on these sweet peoples’ neighborhood cease? 
WHO will step forward and give a voice to the voiceless? 

Please advise… 
May I suggest that you raise this at tomorrow evening’s 

BoS meeting.  Apologize that my schedule does not allow appearance, or 
I would “carry my own water” (pun intended, Chief Kopczynski !) and give a 
FULL 3 minutes on this issue created by County Supervisors.  Their 
unintended consequences are the "direct cause” of this vociferous 
outcry… 

Thank you as always for your Service. 

With Sincerity and Respect, 
Steve 

Steven F. Kennedy 

Vice President 

Conserve York County Foundation 
Protect. Preserve. Prosper. 

ConserveYorkCounty.org 
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WARNING: This email originated outside York County's email servers. Please verify the 
sender's identity, and use caution when clicking any links or opening any attachments. 


